Village of Barrington Hills

Memo

To: Robert Kosin, Director of Administration

From: President McLaughlin

CC: Board of Trustees
Date: January 23, 2015

Re: Barrington Hills Farms

At our Regular meeting of the Village of Barrington Hills Trustee Selman suggested that our Board formally acknowledge our appreciation for the land acquisition of the former Strathmore Farms. The name of the operation I understand is BHF and several members of the Board are long time Barrington Hills families.

With that in mind I on behalf of our Board welcome this acquisition by Barrington Hills Farms LLC as our common goal toward the preservation of open spaces, I welcome the expansion of animal protection and rescue operations known as Harps on the property as well and appreciate their generosity to this wonderful cause.

Without knowing all of the details of the future plans of the property, I would like to extend an invitation to BHF and their representatives, to contact my office, our Board of Trustees and the staff of this Village when appropriate as a resource, to assist them in any way that we can as they move forward.